HydréSure

IRRIGATION SYSTEMS THAT WORK

200m Heavy Duty Hose Reel
Pull Cart with Swivel Wheels




Tools Required
Adjustable Spanner

A g
/4/'/ R .

A

OO
0\

\/ \AA
Voo,

Voo,
V@
X
\/
X
X

Assembled

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

Lower the Mesh Basket (D) into the Frame (A) and Align the Mounting Holes.

Place the Frame (A) on Top of Rear Axle (B) and Front Axle (C) and Align the Mounting Holes.
Secure Mesh Basket (D) to the Frame (A) and the Axles (B & C) using 4 x M8 Bolts.




Adjustable Spanner

Tools Required

va

D.P‘b ¢
v/ \/

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

\{

X

Attach Wheels (E) to the end of each Axle.
NOTE: Ensure the Valve is Facing Outwards and the Long Mount Facing Inwards.

v
A
v,
v
VY
v,
\

LONG MOUNT

Assembled

Secure the Wheels using Large M12 Nuts and Large @12 Washers.




ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

Tools Required

Cross Head Screwdriver

[e=

Connect Spool Ends (F 1 & F2) to either end of the Spool Drum (F3) with M5 Screws and @5 Washers using the Cross head Screwdriver.

Assembled

e=

OOO

ﬁrﬁ

0. o

<o

+

Securely tighten all 12 Screws.




(98

ing M6 Bolts, @6 Washers and M6 Nuts

(72)
=
=
f—
(S
-
(a4
f—
(72)
=
>
[a8]
=
Ll
n
()
<<




Tools Required

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

A VA
XN

vavl,
/000 00/

O\ \ Y L XX A

RaE) ‘999 ey 4

Sy

ring Bracket (G) onto the Drum Shaft

e. Slide Bea

At the Rear of the Cart above Axle (B). The Drum Shaft will be resting on top of the Fram

the Frame. Secure with M6 Bolts, @6 Washers and M6 Nuts (G).

and Align with the Two Holes on

B coo

Assembled

and Cross head Screwdriver.

stable Spanner

Slide the Winder Handle (H) onto the Axle Shaft.
nd M6 Nut (H) using the Adju.

®
=
@
<
[}
]
=
©
(]
H
@
B
3
»
©
=
=
=
H

Secure




ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

Tools Required

Adjustable Spanner &
Cross Head Screwdriver

Working on the Front of the Cart above Axle (C). Insert Pull Handle (1) into the Axle Steering Shaft.
Secure with M6 Screw, @6 Washer and M6 Nut (1) using the Adjustable Spanner and Cross head Screwdriver.

Attach Leader Hose (J) to the Brass Valve Outlet. Do not overtighten.




-
ki
X
(%)
<<
(a8]
L
=
=
-
<
O
e
LL
ki
(2 4
LLi
n
)
L
-
(o]
2
Ll
L
=
o
o
N

COMPLETE ASSEMBLY

ADDITIONAL EQUIPMENT

ADDITIONAL EQUIPMENT

™

e

=
4 e BN
O &
- yw =
i
o
T A
W = TN
(4 >
=
v =
< o
=
- a
<L

(] recycle



